
                       Ministry Team, Committee, Task Force Leaders 

Lead(s) Staff 
Liaison* Email for lead/co-lead Cedar Lane email 

address for group Phone

Alliance				President																																																												Lee	McNair Sara dragonpern132@gmail.com alliance@cedarlane.org 240-515-8230
Alliance	Books Helen	Pechacek Sara helenpechacek@gmail.com 301-384-2415
Alliance	jewelry	sales Judy	Laurenson Sara thelaurensons@gmail.com 301-571-4330

Assistant	Minister	Transition	Team Tim	Persons Katie timcedaruubot@verizon.net 301-933-4844
A/V	Team																																																											 Michael	Morse	/	Rick	Lohmeyer Sara AVTeamLeader@cedarlane.org
Auction	Team																																																										 Kathie	Bryant Sara KathieBryant@verizon.net auction@cedarlane.org 301-503-1027
Board	of	Trustees																																												 Jim	Anderson	(President) jima5150@gmail.com boardchair@cedarlane.org 571-226-7020

Board	President-Elect Gail	Riley gailcedarlane@gmail.com
Board	Treasurer Carol	Bertaut carol.bertaut@gmail.com 301-587-2336

Capital	Assets	Planning Mary	Means	/	Maryann	Dillon Abhi
mmeans@marymeans.com;	
maryann.dillon@outlook.com

capc@cedarlane.org
703-582-9168/	
301-493-5140

Capital	Campaign	Task	Force Don	Bliss	/	Regina	Dull Abhi
dbliss@omm.com,	
reginadull@gmail.com

301-365-5403/	
301-332-3549

Development/Fundraising	Cmte Regina	Dull	 Sara reginadull@gmail.com 301-332-3549
Endowment	Committee Betty	May	Cleary Sara

Financial	Policy	Committee Jack	Welch Sara jack1165@gmail.com
financialpolicycmte@	
cedarlane.org

301-926-7649

Governance	Committee Jim	Kelley Sara cembra241@verizon.net governance@cedarlane.org 301-251-0491

Human	Resources	Committee Jack	Welch Sara jack1165@gmail.com
humanresourcescmte@	
cedarlane.org

301-926-7649

Mosaic	Makers	Committee Alison	Moses Abhi/Katie soualison282@gmail.com mosaicmakers@cedarlane.org 352-255-5579
Nominations	Committee Marilyn	Hathaway Abhi nominations@cedarlane.org

Cedar	Lane	Books	Team Laura	Leigh	Palmer Sara laura.leigh@asapgraphics.com 240-354-5454
Committee	on	Ministry	Team Ann	Meyer Abhi pianistannx@gmail.com 301-320-8189
Denominational	Affairs																																	 Dino	Drudi Abhi dino.drudi@gmail.com 202-526-0891
Director	of	Lifespan	Religious	Education				Transition	TeamLinda	Gianessi Tim lgianessi2614@gmail.com 301-587-9215
Facilities	Team																																																									 Nancy	Bliss Sara nabliss44@aol.com 301-365-5403
Flower	Team Isabel	Marbury-Mauro Abhi Isabel_m2@hotmail.com 301-424-9497
Grounds	Team Ellen	Kelley Sara cembra24@1verizon.net 301-564-1944
Kiplinger	Lecture Jessica	Sawyer Tim jsawyer50@outlook.com 301-385-8433
Labyrinth	Team																																										 Carol	Edwards Tim labyrinth@cedarlane.org
Library	Team Mary	Morse Tim mary.c.morse@gmail.com 301-933-9017
Internship	Team Carolyn	Morrissey Abhi camorrissey@comcast.net 202-615-2322
Membership	Team Dianne	Yaunches Katie dmy3145@gmail.com 610-644-5382

Memorial	Coordinators Lyn	Peters	/	Vicky	Strella Sara
lynpeters@verizon.net,	
strella@verizon.net

memorials@cedarlane.org
301-881-2872/	
301-365-4559

Memory	Garden	and	Archives Lyn	Peters	/	Glenis	Bellais Sara
lynpeters@verizon.net,	
glenisbellais@verizon.net

301-881-2872,	301-
762-6721

Music	Team																																																																			 Lisa	Chernikoff Henry lisa.chernikoff@verizon.net 202	236	4055

                                                       



Lead(s) Staff	Liaison* Email	for	lead/co-lead
Cedar	Lane	email	address	for	

group
phone

Religious	Education	Ministry	Team																																						Travis	Ploeger Tim travisploeger@mac.com 240-354-3644

Safety	Team Andy	Wilson	/	Jack	Welch Sara
caver4@gmail.com,	
jack1165@gmail.com

301-838-9554/	
301-926-7649

Social	Justice	Team Moyo	Myers	/	Sandy	Shaw Katie
moyomyers1@gmail.com,	
alexandersha@gmail.com

socialjustice@cedarlane.org
202-256-2464/	
301-986-8435

AIM Debbie	Trent	/	Ron	Outen Katie
dtrent@civilstrategies.net,	
ronouten@ronouten.com

aim@cedarlane.org
301-814-0149/	
240-418-3385

Beacon	House Wayne	and	Dottie	Mara Abhi mara_fam@msn.com 301-585-1377
Dorothy	Day's	Men's	Shelter Don	Cleary SJMT DPCleary@aol.com mensshelter@cedarlane.org 301-933-9442

Environmental	Justice	Ministry Jim	Laurenson Katie james.p.laurenson@gmail.com
environmentaljusticeministry@	
cedarlane.org

301-571-4330

Interfaith	Works	Womens	Shelter Cat	Kahn SJMT catmandu0806@yahoo.com 301-762-3587

Partner	Church	Team Carol	Bertaut	/	Charlene	Zellmer Abhi
carol.bertaut@gmail.com;	
cbzellmer7@msn.com

301-587-2336/	
301-530-8923

Rwenena/Congo	Kids Barbara	Warman Katie rwenenakids@cedarlane.org

Refugee	Support	Team Cathy	Knapper	/	Kay	Gottesman Abhi
cknapper@verizon.net,	
kgottesman@verizon.net

refugee-support@cedarlane.org
301-564-2919/	
301-530-5504

Manna	Food Paige	Emerson SJMT paigecemerson@gmail.com 301-754-1186
Shepherd's	Table Anne	Fretz SJMT annefretz@gmail.com 301-652-3589
Rebuilding	Together	(Montg	Cty) Greg	Falcigno SJMT falcigno@netzero.net 301-476-4716
Immigrant	Justice Dianne	Seiffert Abhi seiffert@comcast.net 301-652-1288

Together Marge	Dimond SJMT margeryjd@aol.com
TogetherLeads@googlegroups.co
m

301-933-2877

Stewardship	Team																																																					 Stew	Grubman Sara stew@grubmancpas.com 301-654-6123
Sunday	Morning	Team John	Dunn Katie john.m.dunn.66@gmail.com 301-589-7636
Volunteer	Coordinator Carolyn	Morrissey Katie cmorrissey@cedarlane.org volunteer@cedarlane.org 202-615-2322
We	Care	Team																																																														 Helen	Pechacek Katie helenpechacek@gmail.com 301-384-2415
Worship	Associates Mary	Farrar Abhi maryefarrar@verizon.net 301-929-9048

Central	East	Region	Cluster	Rep Linda	Gianessi	 Abhi lgianessi2614@gmail.com 301-587-9215
Liaison	to	UULM SJMT

Liaison	to	UUSJ John	Gubbings	/	Kay	Scott SJMT
jgubbings@verizon.net,	
cf9scott@gmail.com

advocacyUUSJ@cedarlane.org
301-564-2919/	
301-320-6932

Sunday	Lounge	Table	Assignments Nancy	Janssen Sara nancyjanssen@verizon.net 301-588-1488

(Teams=Ministry, Committees=Board, Task Forces=Board)

*Staff Liaisons: Abhi Janamanchi, Senior Minister; Katie Romano Griffith, Assistant Minister; Sara Deshler, Executive Director; 
SJMT-Social Justice Ministry Team Leads


